CH \$165.00 40126

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM356964

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Silicon Valley Bank		09/30/2015	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ikanos Communications, Inc.	
Street Address:	67449 Fremont Boulevard	
City:	Fremont	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94538	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4012664	
Registration Number:	4012665	IKANOS
Registration Number:	4601748	IKANOS NODESCALE
Registration Number:	4015534	IKANOS VELOCITY
Registration Number:	2958426	FUSIV
Registration Number:	2778190	IKANOS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4156932222

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

using a lax number, it provided, it that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 03 mail

Phone: 4156932000

Email: crhem@cooley.com

Correspondent Name: Cooley LLP

Address Line 1: 101 California Street, 5th Floor
Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	175039-1073 IKANOS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	C. Rhem
SIGNATURE:	/CR/
DATE SIGNED:	09/30/2015

TRADEMARK REEL: 005634 FRAME: 0702

Total Attachments: 3

source=Ikanos - SVB TM termination (signed)#page1.tif

source=Ikanos - SVB TM termination (signed)#page2.tif

source=Ikanos - SVB TM termination (signed)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005634 FRAME: 0703

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Registrant/Applicant: Ikanos Communications, Inc.

Trademarks: See attached Exhibit A

TERMINATION OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

September 2015

WHEREAS, Ikanos Communications, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Company"), having its principal offices at 67449 Fremont Boulevard, Fremont, CA 94538 owns the trademarks and trademark applications listed on the attached Exhibit A, now registered or in the process of registration in the United States Patent and Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, the Company entered into that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of June 2, 2015 (the "Security Agreement"), between the Company and Silicon Valley Bank (the "Secured Party"), a true and correct copy of which was recorded by the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 10, 2015 at Reel 5549, Frame 0202.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Secured Party hereby:

- 1. releases and reassigns to the Company any and all liens, security interests, right, title and interest of the Secured Party pursuant to the Security Agreement in the trademarks and trademark applications more fully described on **Exhibit A**, without recourse or representation or warranty, express or implied; and
- 2. authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America to note and record the existence of the release hereby given.

[Signature Page Follows]

TRADEMARK REEL: 005634 FRAME: 0704 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Secured Party has caused this Termination of Trademark Security Interest to be executed by its duly authorized officer effective as of the date above first written.

SECURED PARTY:

Silicon Valley Bank

Name:

Title:

Address: 2400 Hanover Street

Palo Alto, CA 94304

EXHIBIT A

TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Mark	App. No./ App. Date	Reg. No./Reg. Date
Design Only	85265146	4012664
	11-MAR-2011	16-AUG-2011
IKANOS	85265195	4012665
	11-MAR-2011	16-AUG-2011
ikanos		
IKANOS NODESCALE	85227177	4601748
	26-JAN-2011	09-SEP-2014
IKANOS VELOCITY	85220332	4015534
	18-JAN-2011	23-AUG-2011
FUSIV	78297948	2958426
	09-SEP-2003	31-MAY-2005
IKANOS	76081331	2778190
	29-JUN-2000	28-0CT-2003

121396920 v1

RECORDED: 09/30/2015

TRADEMARK REEL: 005634 FRAME: 0706